

Student compensation awards- Ref NCC-031883-18

In the last financial year (2017/18) how much money did you pay to students, who attended school under your authority's responsibility, as compensation for personal injuries?

2. How many individual claims did this represent?
3. For all payments in excess of £2,000 please state the amount of compensation and a brief description of the nature of the claim, e.g. Fall from climbing frame (£2,100), Fingers trapped in door (£3,150).
4. In relation to all claims for compensation for personal injury referred to in Q.1 how many of these claims were for injuries sustained as a result of an attack or assault from another student?
5. What was the total compensation paid to students who were attacked or assaulted by fellow students?

Note: These 5 questions relate to compensation claims paid in 2017/18 irrespective of when the actual injury incident took place or when the claim was lodged. No details of costs and payments to solicitors are requested.

Yours Sincerely,

Dear Requester,

Further to your recent Freedom of Information request, please see below in red our response.

1. In the last financial year (2017/18) how much money did you pay to students, who attended school under your authority's responsibility, as compensation for personal injuries?
£458,533
2. How many individual claims did this represent? **3**
3. For all payments in excess of £2,000 please state the amount of compensation and a brief description of the nature of the claim, e.g. Fall from climbing frame (£2,100), Fingers trapped in door (£3,150). **Assault - £400,000, Slips, trips and falls - £5,750, Supervision - £2,783**
4. In relation to all claims for compensation for personal injury referred to in Q.1 how many of these claims were for injuries sustained as a result of an attack or assault from another student? **0**
5. What was the total compensation paid to students who were attacked or assaulted by fellow students? **£0**

Note: These 5 questions relate to compensation claims paid in 2017/18 irrespective of when the actual injury incident took place or when the claim was lodged. No details of costs and payments to solicitors are requested.

We trust this resolves your enquiry, however should you have any further queries please do not hesitate to contact me directly on the details below.

In addition to this and for future reference Nottinghamshire County Council regularly publishes previous FOIRs and answers on its website, under Disclosure logs. (see link) <http://site.nottinghamshire.gov.uk/thecouncil/democracy/freedom-of-information/disclosure-log/>

You can use the search facility using keywords.

If you are unhappy with the service you have received in relation to your request and wish to make a complaint or request a review of our decision, you should write to the Team Manager, Complaints and Information Team, County Hall, West Bridgford, Nottingham, NG2 7QP or email complaints@nottscc.gov.uk.

Kind Regards